## Copyright release statement-English

## Competition notice of ideas for the design of a new Logo for Pisa Underground Movement

I the undersigned......as a participant, and then

the author of the project called
I declare that what I presented to the competition in object constitutes an original work of which I will ensure full availability.
I authorize the use of the proposal submitted for public and private exhibition and publishing initiatives of PUM Factory and PUM Movement.
I am committed to irrevocably surrender to PUM Factory all rights of use of the proposal with the exclusive and unrestricted permission to use those rights, and for exercising any authority deriving from the same around the world.
I am committed, also, to recognize that the remuneration for the proposal, if I will be the winner, is limited to the prize stated in the notice of the competition. I also declare that I will not present any request to get any gains from exploitation of the proposal I made in the case in which it was not addressed to the prize.
I grant, therefore, in Pisa Underground Movement unconditional consent for the use, reproduction and the use of the proposal at any place and form, including reproduction by electronic means and on whatever product is deemed appropriate for the visibility of their cultural action, editorial, promotional and institutional.
Finally I grant you the consent for its protection as a registered trademark of services and Pisa Underground Movement products.
Place and date Signature

## Privacy Policy and treatment of personal data

Information on the basis of the article 13 of the D.lgs 196/2003 "Code regarding the protection of personal data" (Italian Regualtion on the basis of the European law and subsequent): Your personal information will be processed by the PUM Factory solely for purposes related to the competition notice of ideas for the design of a new Logo for the PUM, according to the obligations provided by law.

Under Article. 14 of Legislative Decree 196/2003 "Code on the subject of personal data" and subsequent, the Association PUM Factory informs the participants that the personal data requested will be collected and processed in order to participate to the competition.